| To the Honorable Commissioner of | 04-26-2006 | attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|--|----------------------------------|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | ne and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Frank J. Baresich Robert F. Thompson | 103226179 | Thermal Wave Molding Corporation 5 U 1 7 4 JC17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 1 SEP 2005 Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie | es) attached? () Yes (x) No | Internal Address. |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Street Address: 3801 N. E. 207 th Street, Unit 902 |
| (x) Assignment (|) Merger | |
| () Security Agreement (|) Change of Name | City: Aventura State: FL ZIP: 33180 |
| () Other | | Additional name(a) and address(as) attached? () Vas (v) No |
| Execution Date: March 31, 2004 | | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | ber(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together | er with a new application, the e | execution date of the application is: 20 September 2005 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers attached: | () Yes (x) No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) One |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| Name: <u>Stephan P. Gribok</u> | | () Enclosed |
| Internal Address: | | (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: | | 8. Deposit account number: 04-1679 |
| | | X(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document. Stephan P. Gribok; Reg. No. 29,643 Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover significant statements. | Signature | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Left. 21, 2005 ent (3) |
| | | Dookst No. D4059 00012 |

Docket No. D4958-00012

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Frank J. BARESICH, a US citizen residing at 102 Oldfield Court, Centerville, GA 31028, and Robert F. THOMPSON, a US citizen residing at 1 Landing Drive, Kennebunk, ME 04043 (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are inventors of certain inventions or improvements for a MOLD AND PROCESS FOR MAKING A VERY THIN WALL ARTICLE, which an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty is being filed on March 31, 2004, claiming the Paris Convention priority of United States Provisional Patent application SN 60/459,104, filed April 1, 2003, and incorporating additional subject matter;

WHEREAS, Thermal Wave Molding Corp., a FL corporation having a mailing address of 3801 N. E. 207th Street, Unit 902, Aventura, FL 33180 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any or all of the countries designated, and including the right to claim priority;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries, including any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent and including the right to claim priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree that they will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to

PH1\1187422.1

PATENT REEL: 017808 FRAME: 0228 aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries where ASSIGNEE or its successors shall in their sole discretion seek such protection;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

| Date: 3-31-04 | By: Frank / Sareaux |
|---------------|---------------------|
| | Frank J./BARESICH |
| | |
| Date: | By: |
| | Robert F. THOMPSON |

aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries where ASSIGNEE or its successors shall in their sole discretion seek such protection;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date:

Fronk I DADESICH

Date: March 31 2004

Robert F. THOMPSON

2

RECORDED: 09/21/2005